 Publication Date : Feb．2019
1
OUTLINE DRAWING
< Silicon RF Power MOS FET (Discrete) >
RD35HUP2
RoHS Compliance,Silicon MOSFET Power Transistor, 175MHz, 530MHz, 35W, 12.5V
DESCRIPTION
RD35HUP2 is a MOS FET type transistor

Gp
ACP
< Silicon RF Power MOS FET (Discrete) >
RD35HUP2
RoHS Compliance,Silicon MOSFET Power Transistor, 175MHz, 530MHz, 35W, 12.5V
 Publication Date : Feb．2019
11
EQUIVALENT CIRCUITRY for UHF Circuit for f=135-175MHz
< Silicon RF Power MOS FET (Discrete) >
RD35HUP2
RoHS Compliance,Silicon MOSFET Power Transistor, 175MHz, 530MHz, 35W, 12.5V
 Publication Date : Feb．2019
12
COMPONENT LIST
Parts Type No. Description P/N Manufacturer
C1 43pF 2012 Hi-Q GQM2195C2E430JB12 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C2 15pF 2012 Hi-Q GQM2195C2E150JB12 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C3 43pF 2012 Hi-Q GQM2195C2E430JB12 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C4 24pF 1608 Hi-Q GQM1882C1H240JB01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C5 15pF 1608 Hi-Q GQM1882C1H150JB01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C6 24pF 1608 Hi-Q GQM1882C1H240JB01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C7 100pF 2012 Hi-Q GQM2195C2E101JB12 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C8 100pF 2012 Hi-Q GQM2195C2E101JB12 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C9 30pF 2012 Hi-Q GQM2195C2E300JB12 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C10 24pF 2012 Hi-Q GQM2195C2E240JB12 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C11 100pF 2012 Hi-Q GQM2195C2E101JB12 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C12 100pF 2012 Hi-Q GQM2195C2E101JB12 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C13 100pF 2012 Hi-Q GQM2195C2E101JB12 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C14 20pF 2012 Hi-Q GQM2195C2E200JB12 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C15 36pF 2012 Hi-Q GQM2195C2E360JB12 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C16 30pF 2012 Hi-Q GQM2195C2E300JB12 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C17 24pF 2012 Hi-Q GQM2195C2E240JB12 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C18 6.2pF 2012 Hi-Q GQM2195C2E6R2DB12 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C19 390pF 3216 GRM31A5C2H391JW01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C20 1000pF 2012 GRM216B11H102KA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C21 1000pF 2012 GRM216B11H102KA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C22 0.22μF 2012 GRM21BB31H224KA88 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C23 220μF - EEUFC1V221 Panasonic Corporation
R1 2.2Ω 2012 RPC10T2R2J TAIYOSHA ELECTRIC CO.
R2 4700Ω 1608 RPC05T472J TAIYOSHA ELECTRIC CO.
L1 39nH 1608 LQW18AN39NJ00 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
L2 39nH 1608 LQW18AN39NJ00 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
L3 13nH 1608 LQW18AN13NJ00 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
L4 8003C YC Corporation Co.,Ltd.

n
g
th
=
1
.5
m
m
< Silicon RF Power MOS FET (Discrete) >
RD35HUP2
RoHS Compliance,Silicon MOSFET Power Transistor, 175MHz, 530MHz, 35W, 12.5V
 Publication Date : Feb．2019
15
COMPONENT LIST
Parts Type Symbol Description Type name Vender
Capasitor C 1 6.8 pF 2012 Hi-Q GQM2195C2E6R8DB12 Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd
C 2 16 pF 2012 Hi-Q GQM2195C2E160JB12 Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd
C 3 8.2 pF 1608 Hi-Q GQM1882C1H8R2DB01 Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd
C 4 6.2 pF 1608 Hi-Q GQM1882C2A6R2DB01 Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd
C 5 33 pF 1608 Hi-Q GQM1882C1H330JB01 Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd
C 6 130 pF 2012 GRM2162C2A131JA01 Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd
C 7 130 pF 2012 GRM2162C2A131JA01 Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd
C 8 51 pF 1608 Hi-Q GQM1882C1H510JB01 Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd
C 9 30 pF 2012 Hi-Q GQM2195C2E300JB12 Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd
C 10 33 pF 2012 Hi-Q GQM2195C2E330JB12 Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd
C 11 5.1 pF 2012 Hi-Q GQM2195C2E5R1DB12 Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd
C 12 2.7 pF 2012 Hi-Q GQM2195C2E2R7CB12 Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd
C 13 10 pF 2012 Hi-Q GQM2195C2E100JB12 Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd
C 14 10 pF 2012 Hi-Q GQM2195C2E100JB12 Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd
C 15 4.7 pF 2012 Hi-Q GQM2195C2E4R7CB12 Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd
C 16 4.7 pF 2012 Hi-Q GQM2195C2E4R7CB12 Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd
C 17 62 pF 2012 Hi-Q GQM2195C2E620JB12 Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd
C 18 1000 pF 1608 GRM188R61H102KA01 Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd
C 19 100000 pF 2012 GRM21BB11H104KA01 Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd
C 20 220 μF EEUFC1V221 Panasonic Corporation
Register R 1 0 Ω RPC05T0R0J Taiyosha Electiric Co.,Ltd
R 2 2.2 Ω RPC10T2R2J Taiyosha Electiric Co.,Ltd
R 3 2.2 kΩ RPC05T222J Taiyosha Electiric Co.,Ltd
Inductor L 1 39 nH 1608 LQW18AN39NJ00 Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd
L 2 18 nH 1608 LQW18AN18NJ10 Murata Manufacturing Co.,Ltd
L 3 8004C YC Corporation Co.,Ltd
17nH Enameled wire 4Turns,